
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005014-2024 

Contract

Frederick Gough School ~ Catering Tender

Frederick Gough School

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005014

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b5a1  

Published 14 February 2024, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Frederick Gough School

Grange Lane South, Scunthorpe, North Lincolnshire, DN16 3NG, Scunthorpe

North Lincolnshire

DN16 3NG

Email

tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1276673880

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005014-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005014-2024
mailto:tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.frederickgoughschool.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.frederickgoughschool.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Frederick Gough School ~ Catering Tender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The successful Supplier will be required to provide Catering services for Frederick Gough
School.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £457,514.58

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Frederick Gough School remains at the heart of the community that it serves. As a
community School our main aim is to ensure that all our children leave as individuals who are
academically successful, happy, sociable, well rounded, ready to succeed with their next
steps in life and carry values to guide them throughout their lives. Learning is at the centre of
all that we do and we are proud of the wonderful achievements of our children. Our school
aspires to ensure that all students are able to achieve their full potential and the greatest
access to a wide range of destinations by following a genuinely personalised curriculum
facilitated by quality first teaching and learning. Our motto is “Try your best, be nice and
you’ll do well” and this forms a strong foundation of expectation for pupils and staff alike in
all they do. See SQ document for more information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please be advised this is a Contract Award Notice. This contract has already been awarded.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008561

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Taylor Shaw

The Courtyard, Catherine Street

Macclesfield

/Notice/008561-2023


Page 6 to 7

SK11 6ET

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

National registration number

06576188

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,670,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £457,514.58



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement. It will be the supplier's
responsibility to obtain any necessary documents in order to submit a response by the
closing date and time. The contracting authority reserves the right not to award any or part of
the contract which is the subject of this contract notice and reserves the right to terminate
the procurement process at any time. The contracting authority will not be liable for any
costs incurred by those expressing an interest in tendering for this contract opportunity.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=834750750

 GO Reference: GO-2024214-PRO-25170773

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Frederick Gough School

Grange Lane South, Scunthorpe

North Lincolnshire

DN16 3NG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=834750750
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T00:57:34+0100
	TCPDF




